We are now in a position to see the benefits of a leveraged share
repurchase for Acme Company and its shareholders.  First, we know
that the retiring shareholder is walking away with $44.8 million in
gross proceeds that will be taxed at capital gains rates.  The benefit to
him of achieving total liquidity and the ability to diversify his wealth
are readily apparent.  What about the other promised benefits to the
Company and to the remaining shareholders?

Benefits to the Company

As result of this leveraged share repurchase, Acme Company
experiences a number of favorable benefits that are offset somewhat
by the transactional impact on pro forma results.  Two readily
apparent benefits of the transaction are the enhancement in return
on equity and enhancements achieved by a more optimal capital

Leveraged Share Repuchases (Buy-Backs): An Illustrative Example

105

Figure 16

Income Statement Analysis

Valuation Analysis

Figure 17

Actual Adjustments

Pro Forma
EBITDA Multiple

Unchanged
%

Change
Net Sales $250,067,460 $250,067,460

Cost of Sales 201,151,242 201,151,242

Gross Profit 48,916,219 48,916,219

Operating Expenses 31,011,600 31,011,600

Operating Income/(Loss) 17,904,619 17,904,619

Other Income/-Expense

 Interest Income / Pro Forma 297,903 (297,903) 0

 Interest Expense (-) (1,118,574) (1,326,387) (2,444,961)

 Other, Net 0 0

Total Other Income/-Expense (820,671) (2,444,961) 197.9%

Pre-Tax Income/(Loss) 17,083,947 15,459,657 -9.5%

Income Tax Expense/-Benefit 6,182,323 (585,927) 5,596,396 -9.5%

NET INCOME / (LOSS) $10,901,625 $9,863,261 -9.5%

Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 (300,000) 700,000 -30.0%

Pre-Transaction Pro Forma #1 % Change

Assumption #3 Same Multiple Assumption #9

EBITDA 24,223,185 24,223,185

Appropriate Multiple 6.0 6.0 0.0%

Market Value of Total Capital 145,339,111 145,339,111 0.0%

Less: Interest Bearing Debt (16,409,839) (24,339,518) (40,749,357)

Excess Cash 20,484,662 (20,484,662) 0

Market Value of Equity $149,413,933 ($44,824,180) $104,589,753 -30.0%

106

Unlocking Private Company Wealth

structure.  Equity is being substituted for lower cost debt, which
decreases the overall weighted average cost of capital (WACC),
which ref lects the portion of debt and equity present in the
Company’s capital structure.  What this latter benefit means is that
the shareholders can benefit from the transaction at a reasonable, or
acceptable increase in risk.

Figure 18 (Returns) shows that while the net margin is reduced by 9.5%
(from actual 4.4% to 3.9%), pro forma return on equity rises from 8.6%
to 12.1%.  In percentage terms, that’s more than 40%.  This leveraged